UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1914933386 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 05/29/2019 01:20 PM Pg: 1 of 12

APN: 08-26-201-008-0000

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RES ZRVFD FOR RECORDER FO DEED'S USE

MEMORANDUM OF SECOND AMENDMENT TO
PCS SITE AGREEVENT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF SECOND AMENDMENT TO PCS SITE
AGREEMENT ("Memorandum") is dated the date of the first signature below to be effective
the date of the last signature below, by and between 2531 OAKZTAN, LLC, an Iltinois limited
liability company, with a mailing address of 2531 East QOakton Sirset; Arlington Heights, IL
60005 ("Owner"), successor in interest to the Northern Trust Company, Trustee, Trust
Agreement Dated June 16, 1998, known as Trust Number 9529 ("Originel Owaer") and STC
TWO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a mailing address of ¢/ Crown Castle
USA Inc., Atin: Legal — Real Estate Dept. — BU #875427, 2000 Corporate Drive.Canonsburg,
PA 15317, by GLOBAL SIGNAL ACQUISITIONS III LLC, a Delaware limicea liability
company, its Attorney in Fact, with a mailing address of ¢/o Crown Castle USA Inc., Aitn. Legal
~ Real Estate Dept. — BU #875427, 2000 Corporate Drive, Canonsburg, PA 15317 ("Lessee"),
successor in interest to SprintCom, Inc., a Kansas corporation ("Original Lessee").

1. Original Owner and Original Lessee entered into that certain PCS Site Agreement
dated September 7, 2000 (the "Original Agreement"), whereby Original Owner leased to
Original Lessee an approximately nine hundred (900) (30 x 30) square foot portion of that
certain real property located in the Village of Mount Prospect, County of Cook, State of Illinois
("Property"), which portion is more particularly described in the Agreement as the Site, together

Site Name: F2-Unlimited Steel Construct
Business Unit #: 875427



1914933386 Page: 2 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

with a nonexclusive easement for utilities and reasonable access thereto, as further described on
Exhibit A hereto.

2. The Original Agreement had an Initial Term of five (5) years that expired on
September 6, 2005, with four (4) Renewal Terms of five (5) years each to extend the expiration
date of the Agreement, if all Renewal Terms are exercised, to September 6, 2025.

3. ATG Trust Company, an Illinois corporation as successor Trustee to Original
Owner, conveyed all of its right, title and interest in the Property to Owner pursvant to that
certain Trustee's Deed dated May 26, 2009 and recorded on June 11, 2009 at Document Number
0916255114 in the Office of the County Recorder of Deeds of the County of Cook, State of
Illinois.

4, Gwrer and Lessee entered into that certain First Amendment to PCS Site
Agreement dated Apvl 13, 2012 with a Memorandum of First Amendment to PCS Site
Agreement of even dat¢ aud recorded on May 23, 2012 at Document Number 1214434046 in the
Office of the County Reccrder of Deeds of the County of Cook, State of Hlinois, to add four (4)
additional Renewal Terms of five(5) years each to extend the expiration date of the Original
Agreement, if all Renewal Terms ar¢ exercised, to September 6, 2045 ("First Amendment" and
together with the Original Agreement azd the First Amendment, the "Agreement").

5. Lessee succeeded to the inierset of Original Lessee in the Agreement.

6. Owner and Lessee have entered into a Second Amendment to PCS Site
Agreement of even date herewith ("Second Amendipent") for the purposes of:

(a)  adding four (4) additional Renewal Trms of five (5) years each to extend
the expiration date of the Agreement, if all Renewal Ternis are zxercised, to September 6, 2065;
and

(b)  leasing to Lessee an additional four hundred twraty (420) square feet of
the Property in the location depicted on Exhibit A attached hereto and deseribed by metes and
bounds in Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Additionai Lzase Area"); such
that the Site contains one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) square feet, a3 Jeg<ily described
as the Tower Lease on Exhibit B and generally depicted as the Tower Lease on Exui%it A,

7. This Memorandum in no way modifies the terms of the Agreement or any
modification thereof,

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

Site Name: F2-Unlimited Steel Construct
Business Unit #: 875427



1914933386 Page: 3 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[Signature Page 1 of 2 to Memorandum of Second Amendment to PCS Site Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner and Lessee have caused this Memorandum of
Second Amendment to PCS Site Agreement to be duly executed effective on the day and year
last written below.

OWNER:

2531 OAKTON, LLC,
an Illinois limited liability company

By: _ M Pertsalis
Name: _ MARGARET PERTSALIS
Title: HMember

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

-1 )
STATEOF L /A w0/

COUNTY OF @9@/4-

On this /4 dayof _ /A0g , 2019, before me personally appeared
Migaret  Penfors . and acknowledged under oath, that he/she is the
N Mephero of 2531 OAKTCN, LLLC, an Illinois limited liability company,

the Owner named in the attached instrument, and 4s such was authorized to execute this

instrument on behalf of the Owner.
Qaéf/ (Q >, g@—vﬂ[/
Notary Public -
Printed Name: é%‘.ﬁféy ,‘@U«U \/ﬂﬁdﬁ!'z/
;]

"ﬂ‘&m-w
OFFICIAL SEAL

CATHY ANN J81051K
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATC 07 |.LINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES uf/20'22

v

My Commission
(SEAL)

Site Name: F2-Unlimited Steel Construct
Business Unit #: 875427



1914933386 Page: 4 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[Signature Page 2 of 2 to Memorandum of Second Amendment to PCS Site Agreement]

LESSEE:

STC TWO LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: Global Signal Acquisitions ITI LLC,
a Delaware liability company,
its Attorney in Fact

By: ___Aﬂ_.% /’7/
Name; ___ Matihew Norwoud

: Senior Transaction Manager
Title:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

staTEOF _|{ \([/\ [
COUNTY OF HOU [/

On this l ) day of (\/M \-/! 2, 2019, before me personaily appeared
SeriorT %qﬁﬁﬁ eyt !\_lmngtgrpd " and acknow’edged under oath, that he/she is the
Nagerof GLOBAL SIGNAL ACQUISITIONS I LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company and attorney in fact for STC-Y*YO LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, the Lessee named in the attached instrument, and 2s such was authorized to

execute this mstrument on behalf of the Lessee.

i, Notary Public Nicole Arlette Besiton
SVELLE 807 Printed Name:
$ v Pug % -
FYA ©%0% My Commission Expires:
=0z w oL =
= H - =
(SEAL) -:;‘:3 R szm:‘ =
XA O?«.\@;"o s
72 0 39 Y &
%, Exp 19 ¥
/f/ P 12'\ \\\\:‘
LTI
-4.

Site Name: F2-Unlimited Steel Construct
Business Unit #: 875427



UNOFF

1914933386 Page: 5 of 12

CIAL COPY

SURVEY

i [
3

Wrsh B [0
NS D0G RBEENH

L L OOEY PO L iod Kl
BRI 0

23 OVTOHLLG ML LT UNRRTY 0

PATCHLINE- SEESHEET2 waoeeed

RIrCad

MAP OF TOWER AREA
rowmt WIECNOHN,
TOWH NP 41 HORTH, SAKOE 10 EAMT
i FOR, GROWN CABTLE
om? STEFABLUNTEDSTEEL
[ LY7o
" mn&m%
iy HLIRIORICIONT,
\yﬁ:«
o (} CASTLE
VICRTY HAP ROT 10 ECALE m-wmn'J-y.
] R G CCONAARRTY
: SURTHING INC
; s tahee
{ bigs s v oo e e o
":’ — — OO VIO B v, | (RSt 100 . TAm BRSO
—— . ¥ & Ry LN WO [
[ S o Ao e MortCor
) T it / e
weceo | | mpaeer 1\ FE ST
PR l :
POS, Hutiriea | 'M SURVEVCSIHOTED
POL, FMEALS pll % I NI AL 0L s
POT. ROTFTAMI | ;
ROM, ATwRT PARENT I ¢ oA AR WA ALY
LMD Pﬂiﬁﬂ- y i A EBCE O,
e e INERROVARY NS o u ot %ﬁ'ﬁ%ﬁ”ﬁ“"
Tl WIS ',.:1 o ol Ot
P— y 3 a
[ i oy f* AL PN B LA
b hoihen ny b ISR OO (5590
4 e e ?; R REALING
[j' RNENDD LN N ) 5 AIROK) O YA MOT ANURAST ALY,
Qe mmﬂ 3:_ : -R% AL BN TR T AL,
g mom don i o CERTFICATIGH
L -] o I EE £§ ww%mm
by —— L]
(] o PARENT PARCEL DETALL by .
(] wama T H
(] sawm u

;:2::4
‘(\

»e’f‘ P
R ,
Q}/ﬂ/‘é“:li;g\S\ 4
i PRGESSIONAL\')‘J
r* Lk

1
H
1
1
§

Site Name: F2-Unlimited Steel Construct

BU #: 875427




1914933386 Page: 6 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

—_—— MAP OF TOWER AREA
e MATCHLINE - EE SHEET1 [ ——— WRETIONAS,
: o J TOWHIKN 41 WORATH, NARIE 1) AT
— TOR: CHOWN CASTLE
s ! I SITE FAUNUMITED STEEE.
. B HIBAL7
| \ 2331 EOAXTON STREET,
Mgy, s ARLIVOTONHEKGHTS, . 60008
Sy, 1 i COOKCOUNTY
"ﬂ.l% I !
4 CROWN
b Ovmsue
VICHITY MAPNOT TOSCALE WY | g BopEE] 2
;ué | "".!H TG RSN OB
o ) ] [}
t . : N
4 o || | 1 S IC
o ecee 1] 3¢ et Pl
wh el 13 —
. 8 Butparunth | 13 TR RN IR T
] y i A 1A
Y b
3 | +
R
. | %
LEGEND b
§  SRRRKD l J
POR KETFHONM /
POL. FONTFMDROET _ l ¥
£.0T, RUTOFTENWIN g VL
AOW, SGIOFRY r 71"’1!{?%1&“
—TRCEALOTEY
aoum o SRRV L
oy MeoruE
B s
¥ TROHMEA )
8 e L TA K DV NEDAOA TN
U LA DO S FCRPOLES COLY, ANDE A GURDAY BT,
0 | MLSSNAEARE NN BP0 T MAR
B wew CERTIATION
FHEREBTEENRY TOCANCISTLEAD
d  sum ODAEPE WA T
] sowem FERACECOPAY.
[ Jomusn
| Jenen
oo
RNER IS ONKTON LLG AN LATE LAY (0

TAMME R Lol

0GR NRRPE L=ty Bos i)
ANOWAE 1065 X AN W KR
CIECIMOAR O i 1y

~
i15-R08\ 4
Fy PRoression\ 3

[ Tstno

Site Name: F2-Unlimited Steel Construct
Bugsiness Unit #: 875427



1914933386 Page: 7 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

— \ 1 - [MAP OF TOWER AREA
owtmit i : WARCTOH N,
. l . TOWNSHIP 41 HORTH, RANGE £+ EAGT
£
Tob i l : FOR. CROWHCADTLE
. Bty Fa i . —— - ' SITE:FAUNLLATED STEEL
e e Fa g, | iore g, e B 87Z7
. T A ZUEMTNEEL
- H
MWI%

: : : , COOKOOINTY
i ; (}\,.,CASH,E
VICINTY MAP HOT TG SCALE . . ' i - ] LA W N

T IAVEY SERACE) COSCMUN .

¢ , GEQLINE

' ot ' SURVEING, .
TOWER ' mmmm&muw
: ol I8 AHOREE Fac (M) SL-9
hY L €0 F N
Y ! g TIGA NIRRT,
; . . ) I .
' ! ] A 1\ Meritcorp
va =1 St Lk [0
LEGEND B, 0
H
§  FUORNRD i B
PO, FANERNGH :
POC Mol 0UmBCRINT :
1y
ROT. FErE TN ' i ;
ROW. Mo : . ;
e S :
! 1 THE L DORE MO REVRESSRT AL BOURINRY
e e ALY UG : : ! ey
o obvulvos P . ) 7 o mu.n:m'uwmm"“
; -, ‘ : . LS A IO LSBT
b : 1 . ‘ Aot REss
’ ; | LR KSHENAEIRA TN
17 smasescon : . AL L7, O AR Y,
Q ‘ ;- : [ ) _ AL ORI R RAL
! 1., .« &k e e PR -—'-“! i . CERTEIADON
E e 2 iy - —— IHENEEYCERIIY TOCKOMICATRE H
1 ¥ (e SR i , prrabrpiebid
=] sawmn i - ro
! LT THE DB
] ; TOWERLEASE .
! LB
s
[wem ]
i . !
omar ANOMTORUL MBS o e S ;
OKHADEE DCORANIN g Apul%’lg_\'mmﬂ
ADO0IAE. T M KA :, )
J
I
1B
0 1, __J,
= \ SEANEN BT
[1]
1]

Site Name: F2-Unlimited Steel Construct
Business Unit #: 875427



1914933386 Page: 8§ of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FORcivnst

VICIHTY MAPHOT TOSCALE

TIREREVIEW - |WATTED TITLE REPORT SURVEY RELATED TTUAS
HD AN AL TR RSUMARCE GNP, ERHT AN
CLIOIEDAES BATE RV POH MDA 1 1 KR EEATED
HEAEAGEA RN BEPE

TTHE1, L& OFRENRHOTD” o5 i HALEN

1 SDSKENATON SN TOMASTEY” 1 WD SUBLLKSE ICATINENT 1Y
AN S N L ADELEAIR? ANTED ! S COURAKT, LGN,
AL NN ALCURTTIONS LT, A DELLW LI LASATTY COMPAAY,
LSS, O SN, I, ARARSKS CORN AT 9 HEQUOOATOR,
JEOMDED 1022/2905 1Y ISTMALENE NG (S 008F 400 XNMIY
KOO SEN EXPAMENES MY A P I 0 N
RETTANEALASE OR EACTMENT DESOBIONS 10 B RSN Afin

M AN AR FSSARFION OF LA AR STH DS
SOALIEAT KO MASTERLLAS A0 LEASEMEEMENT ETAND ETWECN

G S ACOUETINS L, ABPLANSEZ L DRI CELN,
ASSGHOR AN CLOBN SKUM ACOLESYORS L3, A DEVARMAE AT Wy
ONSANT ASIRIE RISCNIED /A ASITIMANT N KT OF
CO0CCIRRIVRAOOLEE, MERHESTANLSA Nich LEASE MAEL, R 065 WOF
m«mmmwmmmmum

1 EEACANNOM O ST AASNDEN K IS ST REIREMDSYARR ECTWEY
91 CMUBONLLC, NSO CONTED) LBLDLTY COMPARY, LINCORR, ANDSTC
TROUS ADEUANE DOARD LAY CONPANY, RNAVT IECORDED 17T N4
G UTRRAENT N, LA OF SOL COUNTY MCORD, TP DOEFAOT
mwmwummwm

S TERNORAT CORNECRON EAFLIADNT TO THE AL SIATE TOUL RGmLY
SRTTHORTY, AEORED /2y, ASSTRIENT ND. RESTUADN? OF OO
QORNTYRECONT TEM AFRECRY ALK VT LSENT AT S NRE K.

7. COMOTIONS HAHES ANGNACHCHHRTSAS CONRARED PEVRIALAITY O D
SES34 RACORDED /3198504 CDT COUNTY RCORE M6 RFTINCE
SUBEYNOT MOVOR AR ATV,

TOWER LEASE {AS CREATED)

‘THATPAXTION T2 E45T58 FLET O IHE WESE $15.02 FLET THE ORI
HALFOFTHE MORINEAS CYARATED O THE NORTHEAST RATEN OF
SECTION 26, TOWNSHI L1 YOI ML 1015106 THE THAD
TRINIEAL ML 0% ECRE10 S FOOS;

COURENNAT TN INTEISECTIONOF T $001 i OF WAT LR
OFEASTC)TOM STRACT AND A WE 457 32 T LSV OF THE LASTHAE
OFSARRONTHEAST QUAATS: TN SOUTMA DN GREES STARATES S
SECORDS EAST ALIG SA0 N, 557,95 FEET: THENEE MO RS EGRAAS
1 AMUTES 04 SECONOS AT, LD FEET 30 WE WO OF EGRIRIG,
RN DONTHUARG HORTH G2 EGRLTS & NLITS DA SEEOMIS €157,
3009 FEET: THERAT SOV BSRRES IWMAHARES SESELONES LIsT,
PR FHEMCE SOUCHSH CAEREEA L KSILES 0 SRC0P0S REST,
0 PEZT;THENCE MOTH J DEGALES 13 AR 36 SEOONOS VST,
AR FEET AN GT 00 SEGHRENG, CONTAING L 30 SOUANE LT
MM ALREEL Y A 0D COUMTY, R

EXISTING TOWER AREA (A5 PROVIDED)

THSLTPANE F FHEEAST S0 TEET OF T WESTSSSAXFLETOF Pt ORI
AL TH T QUATER & THEOATEICT QUER O
SECTROM 26, TOWVREP AL NOWRM, ARG 11 A GERE THiD
HESGHL RN DL ABHAS KL

COMECH ALV IFESECTONOF A SOURS B3 P N
O DETONBON ST MO AL A5 LT T OF OIS
X SADMATHEAT QAL B SN DESHEEYSTIRAVRS
SHCONS DTALONK $40182, 471 EF MENCE ONTALD DEGRES
AUIATES HSHCOMS LT, £140FETTO THE MO RECABAK
RMCECONEANG HONTH G LTS ALWGIES A 15T,
0T THRALE ST DFREES MRS SESECW0S T,
34 O TEET: UHENCE SOUTH AR DERIETT 41 KENOTE O SECORDS WES,
* 0FEL THEMCEN 0EGNES OMNMNTES 4 SHCOS WS,
B85 NI OFMEONNG ONTIRES OOSOUERTT
04753 AL OO ATANTI LIS,

ADDITIONAL TOWE AREA {AS PROVIDED)

TRPCE B LIS T RO W RO
L O THE NORELST QUUITEAF £ DOAD 4514 AT OF
SECTION B9, DORSMGHP & MTH, o, £ 147 o 1 o RO
V0N LEROON,DESCHIED M U

M T N NICHECTON O TR SORH AW
OFCATOMTORSHTHIATSR 45730 FETLASTOF T STI
6 SAD WNTAT CUMITE: PERE SRS L WS
RIS AT ARG LAY SFTAS EEY, TRC WO Bt
A1AEUES L STENES ST ST, RO
BRORCREES Y MMUTES O P05 45, MO THUKE SV 4
TOGIS ML SESHDMIS LT, BMFETIOTHEPONT
SEGHIOG TIEAE O S8 DEGIELE LU
SECONGH AT, HLODFE, BEMLE S LS EGHETS L LTS
SECOWCH T, 000, TENCE OO LOECMES AAEMITS Y6
SRS INEST, JA0H FEET; TRIICE BRI B DECATES 41 LOSRES 08
SOMTEEAT MIDTEETTOTHENORIOF AT, COMAREY, L0
SUMETE PO A, AN OO R, ACH.

ALCESS & UTILITY EASEMENT (A5 CREATED)

TR O T AT S LT OF EWEST S5 MUY OFHE MOAPRHALHE
THEMOATHEAST QU Bt NORTHASD QOMREROF SECRON K,
ORI G HONTH, AACL1 G451 HE T MGHORELFEEOOMY
RS,

RO AT TIEETRON O HE SOUSHIToL O Ay LKEOP 145)
OAUTONSTREET Ao AN 6712 LETEAST PR DS AAFOF SAD
ORTHEASTYAIER T SONTHE DEGHTS S LBATE B 00N 5T
NOWG SRR SCVTH 46 WA A 60 FEETIO TNERONT O RO,
THEME OOMTHLIN NOAT M DEGAES 3 AT 6 LN LT
U0 SO RRHTOFEA N, 200EETT0 NEEASTENE CFTMLEASY LK
OF DAEWEST65.20 FEETOF AR NATREAST CUAKER TEGE SN O
DUSHEES 2 BANEESS43500MDS EAST MG SUD LAST L2, M FEE,
TRENE SO 0GR G LUNEL 3 LEOONHAEST, PN, HENCE
SONTHADEGHES SN S SEO0M LAGT SLFEET A FENT O BE
UL CHTH AMEAD IO LS TR S0 ECHTS &1
MM SECOM T AL 40 ST D0 T, TR T
DTS 20 AMRTES ASECOHDS WER, SO0 R TEERKE WO DESTs
ASLTES SOLTSRA ERT, S0 ER TREAGE UL DEGELS 0
VA 8 EOOMDS 157, 50 B THERCE SOVTHEY DRSS MIRITS
3000 EAT, .00 HER; THEROE 0K DAGREED 45 NN 0 S000ME
81,570 R, THORCE WO 8 AT S OATES SELEPORDS NES,
4208 LT T0WW0SONRRKHT OF NI IR, S KHT S0 80G BE
O OF IEGHNDNG, OATIARG 11 UMM FEE L1 IS, AB INCOOK
COUNT LN,

UTHITY EASENENT [ASPROVIDED)

TERT 4T T AT M ELTOF THEWEST S35 JLPEET OF T WO KA 0F
TH MOATHEASTOKASTEN Y R NCAELST QUAMER 0P SN,
‘TORASHD A BOMH MG LA THE THIED RGOS MERHEARN,
[

CORUENONG AT DI RSN OFFAE SOV OFWAHNE OF 25T
QACHNSTRCET 190 A NE 42 FETEHST OF HEEAST AT OF SAD
NOEIHEISECYPTES: TICESOUTINDEGREEAT MBS S 800005 ST
AL SAD LR, 55713 E, ER LA 8 EGAEZS MOS0
SECORLSLAST, W0 FETFRTHE IKOLESALSTORAEA OF T APCAESAR
TOWTRLENSE, SAID ORI ATS) BEA THERONTOF MGG THARCERNEH
SOCCAES NS ASKOS T S FEER THORE ORI
DUGREES 9 MINTES 1 SEOMDS AT 0 FERT: M SOV DEGAEES 2
MTES & SECOWOA T, S 10 FELTTOASOMTON EREMONTHLME G THE
S TR LS TRDNE AT D S 3 FERUTES N SECORDSWESY
ALONS ST LUE LNTEEY 70 KXNTOF BECHNER, CONTANDK )
SCHAR TEETIA21ARE, AL I OO0 O AEKOR.

MAP OF TOWER AR
HECTIONAL,
TOWMEHL A1 RORTH, MARCE 11 EAST

TOR CRWWNCASRE |
SRS MMLIATED STEEL

ERE 75427
253 EQAKTOMSTREET,
mmnmm L4003

mmmm

G LQLI A\

SURVEYOR SIOTES
. A F OGARNE ASSUED W LIEOF IARET
(FHCRIORE riTiNT.

1 NOIBMMEXE Nl Tann WA PO St

& IHILAHAS RER RO R T
PUSPOSES S A} B T AB LN AUREY.

AL RAN i LTI WAL

CERTEEATON

IHERERY CERTIY ROCRORH CASLEAND
DU AERUHIC HARCHAL TITLE

Site Name: F2-Unlimited Steel Construct

Business Unit #: 875427



1914933386 Page: 9 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B
LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS

TOWER LEASE (AS CREATED):

THAT PART OF THE EAST 98 FEET OF THE WEST 555.32 FEET OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS;

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF EAST
OAKTON STREET AND A LINE 457.32 FEET EAST OF THE EAST HALF OF SAID NORTHEAST
QUARTER; THINCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LINE,
567.15 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST, 14.40 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 88 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 04
SECONDS EAST, 30.00 PEET; THENCE SOUTH 1 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST,
44,00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WEST, 30.00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 1 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST, 44.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, CONTAINING 1.22% SQUARE FEET (0.030 ACRES),: ALL IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

EXISTING TOWER AREA (A/K/A SITE»{AS PROVIDED)

THAT PART OF THE EAST 98 FEET OF THE WEST 555.32 FEET OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCI?A{ MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS;

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SO TH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF EAST
OAKTON STREET AND A LINE 457.32 FEET EAST OF THF. ZAST HALF OF SAID NORTHEAST
QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 58 SECUNDS EAST ALONG SAID LINE,
567.15 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST, 14.40 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 82 DZGREES 41 MINUTES 04
SECONDS EAST, 30.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 1 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST,
30.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WEST, 30.00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 1 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST, 30.00 FEET 70 THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, CONTAINING 900 SQUARE FEET (0.021 ACRES), ALL IN C¢GCK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

Site Name; F2-Unlimited Steel Construct
Business Unit #; 875427



1914933386 Page: 10 of 12

UNOFEFICIAL COPY

ADDITIONAL TOWER AREA (A/K/A ADDITIONAL LEASE AREA) (AS PROVIDED)

THAT PART OF THE EAST 98 FEET OF THE WEST 555.32 FEET OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS;

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF EAST
OAKTON STREET AND A LINE 457.32 FEET EAST OF THE EAST HALF OF SAID NORTHEAST
QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LINE,
567.15 FEET, THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST, 14.40 FEET;
THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 88 DEGREES 41 MINUTES (4 SECONDS EAST, 30.00 FEET;
THENCE SOUT{ ! DEGREES 18 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST, 30.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENZE CONTINUING SOUTH | DEGREES 18 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST,
14.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WEST, 30.00 FEET,
THENCE NORTH 1| DEGRFES 18 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST, 14.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH
88 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST, 30.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
CONTAINING 420 SQUARE FEET(0.010 ACRES), ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ACCESS & UTILITY EASEMENT (AS CREATED)

THAT PART OF THE EAST 98 FEET OF It.E WEST 555.32 FEET OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTH:ZAST QUARTER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS,;

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF EAST
OAKTON STREET AND A LINE 457.32 FEET EAST OF TT EAST HALF OF SAID NORTHEAST
QUARTER; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 86.00 FEET TO THE PCiNT OF BEGINNING; THENCE
CONTINUING NORTH 88 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 48 SECONDS FAST ALONG SAID SOUTH
RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 12.00 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF THE YAST 98 FEET OF THE WEST
555.32 FEET OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 0 DUGREES 57 MINUTES 58
SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID EAST LINE, 498.26 FEET; THENCE SCUTH 47 DEGREES 45
MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, 74.08 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 1 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 56
SECONDS EAST, 20.54 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE AFQPZSAID TOWER
LEASE; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 04 SECOND WEST ALONG.5AID NORTH
LINE, 20.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 7 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, 50.80 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 47 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 13.90 FEET; THENCE 50UTH
42 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, 15.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES 14
MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, 6.00 FEET, THENCE NORTH 47 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 50
SECONDS EAST, 57.04 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 58 SECONDS WEST,
482.09 FEET TO SAID SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE, SAID POINT ALSO BEING THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, CONTAINING 8421 SQUARE FEET (0.193 ACRES), ALL IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

Site Name: F2-Unlimited Steel Construct
Business Unit #: 875427



1914933386 Page: 11 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UTILITY EASEMENT (AS PROVIDED)

THAT PART OF THE EAST 98 FEET OF THE WEST 555.32 FEET OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS;

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF BAST
OAKTON STREET AND A LINE 457.32 FEET EAST OF THE EAST HALF OF SAID NORTHEAST
QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LINE,
567.15 FEET. THENCE NORTH 838 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST, 14.40 FEET TO
THE NORTHWZST CORNER OF THE AFORESAID TOWER LEASE, SAID POINT ALSO BEING
THE POINT OF BLGINNING; THENCE NORTH 7 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST,
11429 FEET, THZNCE NORTH 82 DEGREES 3% MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST, 8.00 FEET,;
THENCE SOUTH 7 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST, 115.14 FEET TO A POINT ON
THE NORTH LINE OF T":F SAID TOWER LEASE; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 41 MINUTES
04 SECONDS WEST ALCIWG SAID NORTH LINE, 8.04 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
CONTAINING 918 SQUARE FEET(0.021 ACRES), ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Site Name: F2-Unlimited Steel Construct
Business Unit #: 875427



1914933386 Page: 12 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Instrument was prepared by:
Lafe Metz, Esq.

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney, PC
One Oxford Center

301 Grant Street, 20" Floor
Pittsburgh. “ennsylvania 15219-1410
412-562-1044 .
lafe.metz@bipc.com

I affirm, under the penal‘ies for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each
Social Security number in th’s document, unless required by law - Lafe Metz, Esq.

Site Name: F2-Unlimited Steel Construct
Business Unit #: 875427



